
 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF IT EQUIPMENT 
Civil Registry, Vital Statistics Unit  

Request for Bids (RFB) 

 
 
 
Institution:  Ministry of Finance, Economic Development and Investment 
Country:   Belize 
Project:   Program for Digital Innovation to Boost Economic Development in Belize 
Sector:   Finance and Public Service 
Abstract:  The project’s implementation includes the procurement of several contracts 

that falls in the following categories: goods, consulting (individuals and 
firms) and non-consulting services for digital transformation services, 
digital transformation of government services and demand for digital 
technology and innovation. 

Loan  No.:  5647/0C-BL 
Process ID:  BL-L1039-P00023 
Deadline:   November 8, 2023; 10:00 a.m. (Local Belize Time) 
 

The Government of Belize has received ten million US Dollars (US $10M) loan from the Inter-
American Development Bank (IDB), for the implementation of the Digital Innovation to Boost 
Economic Development in Belize (DIBED) project. GOB intends to apply a portion of the 
proceeds of this loan towards the Supply and Deliver of IT Equipment for the digitalization of 
the Civil Registry, Vital Statistics Unit. 
 
 
The Central Executing Unit now invites eligible bidders to submit sealed quotation for the Supply, 
Delivery and Installation for the following lots of items: 
 
No.   Item   Brief Description   Quantity   Lot # 

1   PowerEdge R750 Server Server 1 1 

2   PowerEdge R650 Server Node 1 1 2 

3   PowerEdge R650 Server Node 2 1 2 

4   PowerEdge R650 Server Backup 1 2 

5  Dell Storage MD1420, 24 HDs 2.5", 
Rackmount, 2Us 

Dell Storage 1 3 

6   Dell EMC ME4024 Storage Array Dell Storage Array 1 4 

7   Dell EMC Switch S4128T-ON, 1U, 
28 x 10Gbase-T, 2 x QSFP28, PSU 
to IO, 2 PSU, OS10 

Dell EMC Switch 1 5 

8   FortiGate 100 series firewall FortiGate firewall 3 6 

9   Fortinet 10GE copper SFP+ FortiGate firewall 5 6 

10   CAT 6A Ultra Thin Patch Cable 32AWG 
0.5m 

CAT Patch cables  10 7 

11   CAT 6A Ultra Thin Patch Cable 32AWG 
1m 

CAT Patch cables  76 7 

12 CAT 6A Ultra Thin Patch Cable 32AWG 
2m 

CAT Patch cables  20 7 

13 Backup software Backup  1 8 

14 Desktop Computer Desktop 35 9 

15 Monitor Front Desk Monitor  16 10 



16 DYMO Rhino 6000 Industrial Label 
Maker, Computer Connected Label 
Maker with Hard Carry Case 

Label Printer  1 11 

17 DYMO Industrial RhinoPro Labels for 
DYMO Industrial Rhino Label Makers, 
Black on White, 1" 

Label Printer 5 11 

18 Printer  Printer  4 12 

19 Signature Pads Signature Pads 21 13 

20 Webcam Webcam 3 14 

21 Headset USB Headset 3 15 

22 UPS Battery UPS Battery  22 16 

23 Scanner Desktop Document Scanner 21 17 

 
For further information and to obtain the bidding documents, free of cost, interested bidders can 
send their request to the email address below no later than November 3, 2023. 
 
All bids must be delivered to the address below no later than 10:00 a.m. (Belize local time) on 
November 8, 2023. Late bids will be rejected.  
 
Karon Hamilton  
Procurement Specialist Assistant   
Central Executing Unit  
2nd Floor, 1904 Constitution Drive 
Belmopan City 
Belize, Central America 
E-mail: khamilton.ceu@med.gov.bz 
Tel: 501-822-4106 
Cell: 501-673-4381 
 

mailto:khamilton.ceu@med.gov.bz

